## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1435

- Page 1, line 3, replace "state" with "statewide interoperable"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "broadcasting"
- Page 1, line 4, replace "system" with "network"
- Page 1, line 9, overstrike "State" and insert immediately thereafter "Statewide interoperable"
- Page 1, line 9, overstrike "broadcasting system" and insert immediately thereafter "network"
- Page 1, line 11, after "a" insert "statewide interoperable"
- Page 1, line 11, overstrike "broadcasting"
- Page 1, line 12, overstrike "system" and insert immediately thereafter "network"
- Page 1, line 17, overstrike "director" and insert immediately thereafter "chief information officer"
- Page 1, line 17, overstrike "system" and insert immediately thereafter "statewide interoperable radio network as directed by the statewide interoperability executive committee"
- Page 2, line 19, overstrike "The adjutant general shall call and convene the initial meeting."
- Page 2, line 20, overstrike "integrated" and insert immediately thereafter "interoperable"
- Page 2, line 21, overstrike "system" and insert immediately thereafter "network"
- Page 2, line 21, overstrike "a" and insert immediately thereafter "the statewide interoperable"
- Page 2, line 21, overstrike "communication"
- Page 2, line 22, overstrike "system" and insert immediately thereafter "network"
- Page 2, line 24, replace "state" with "statewide interoperable"
- Page 2, line 24, replace "broadcasting system" with "network"
- Page 3, line 17, overstrike "The adjutant general shall call and convene the initial meeting."
- Page 3, line 18, overstrike "integrated" and insert immediately thereafter "interoperable"
- Page 3, line 19, overstrike "system" and insert immediately thereafter "network"
- Page 3, line 19, overstrike "a" and insert immediately thereafter "the statewide interoperable"
- Page 3, line 19, overstrike "communication"
- Page 3, line 20, overstrike "system" and insert immediately thereafter "network"
- Page 3, line 22, replace "state" with "statewide interoperable"
- Page 3, line 22, replace "broadcasting system" with "network"
- Page 3, line 28, overstrike "or radio systems"
- Page 3, line 29, overstrike "state" and insert immediately thereafter "statewide interoperable"

- Page 3, line 29, overstrike "system" and insert immediately thereafter "network"
- Page 3, line 29, overstrike "mobile"
- Page 3, line 30, overstrike the first "state" and insert immediately thereafter "statewide interoperable"
- Page 3, line 30, overstrike "system" and insert immediately thereafter "network"
- Page 3, line 30, overstrike "registered with the division of state radio and"
- Page 3, line 31, overstrike "assigned a unit number" and insert immediately thereafter "approved by the statewide interoperability executive committee"
- Page 3, line 31, overstrike "A one-time fee of ten dollars for registering and assigning unit"
- Page 4, overstrike lines 1 and 2
- Page 4, line 3, overstrike "numbers annually" and insert immediately thereafter "The chief information officer shall establish a process to register and audit users of the statewide interoperable radio network"
- Page 4, line 12, remove "INTEROPERABLE STATEWIDE"
- Page 4, line 13, replace "RADIO SYSTEM" with "STATEWIDE INTEROPERABLE RADIO NETWORK"
- Page 4, line 19, overstrike "at a rate of one and one-half percent over the three"
- Page 4, line 20, overstrike "month London interbank offered rate, but may not exceed three percent,"
- Page 4, line 21, after the first "department" insert "at the prevailing interest rate charged to North Dakota governmental entities"
- Page 4, line 27, after "\$40,000,000," insert "and from a Bank of North Dakota line of credit, the sum of \$80,000,000,"
- Page 4, line 28, replace "sum" with "sums"

Renumber accordingly